TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration Regarding Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angel Instruments Co., Ltd.		03/16/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	135-139, Songsan-dong, Hwaseong-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	445-370
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4899270	ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

dcdocketing@hdp.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17947-201009-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed Declaration Regarding Ownership#page1.tif source=signed Declaration Regarding Ownership#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0630

900357602

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd.)
Application No.:	86/417,009)
Registration No.:	4,899,270)
Filed:	October 7, 2014)
Mark:	ANGEL & Design	,)
)

DECLARATION REGARDING OWNERSHIP

declares	as	follows:

- 1. I am a representative of the Applicant, Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd. with an address of 135-139 Songsan-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-370, Republic of Korea.
- 2. U.S. Application No. 86/417,009 for the ANGEL & Design mark was filed on October 7, 2014 in the name of Angel Instruments Co., Ltd.
- 3. In fact, the correct name of the applicant for U.S. Application No. 86/417,009 and the owner of the ANGEL & Design mark is Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd.
- 4. The mistake in the manner in which the applicant was identified in U.S. Application No. 86/417,009 was a clerical error and was made in good faith with no intent to deceive.
- 5. This mistake was repeated in the Statement of Use filed on November 27, 2015 for U.S. Application No. 86/417,009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0631

- 6. The mistake in the manner in which the applicant was identified in the Statement of Use filed November 27, 2015 for U.S. Application No. 86/417,009 was also a clerical error and was made in good faith with no intent to deceive.
- 7. U.S. Registration No. 4,899,270 issued on February 9, 2016 based on U.S. Application No. 86/417,009. The correct name of the owner of the ANGEL & Design mark, U.S. Application No. 86/417,009, and U.S. Registration No. 4,899,270 for the ANGEL & Design mark is and always has been Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: Mar 16,2016

By: Name: CHO Jung Woo

Title: Prostolerof

Angel Musical Instrument Co., Ltd.

2812594